PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hideki MINATO	06/16/2010
Hideki KABUNE	06/17/2010
Atsushi FURUMOTO	06/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	448-8661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12822412

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: js@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2541

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

Total Attachments: 1 source=2018-2541#page1.tif

501214519

PATENT

REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0306

RECORDED: 06/24/2010

		•	Cd88 140. :		
		,	127665-US-KK-na		
	ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATEN	T ADDI ICATION			
		TAPPLICATION	1		
(Inventors)	Hideki Minato				
	Hídeki Kabune Atsushi Furumoto	1			
	In consideration of the sum of one dolla	or (\$1.00) and other goe	d and Valuable		
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned	the understaned sarea	(c) to seelan, and		
	hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	, bio andersigned, agree	(S) W assign, and		
(Assignee)	DENSO CORPORATION a corporation of Japan				
(Address)					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the ur	dersigned's enlire right	, litle and interest for		
	the United States, its territories, dependencies				
· (Tiel -)	applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as				
(Title)	LINKED SEMICONDUCTOR MODULE UNIT AND ELECTRONIC CIRCUIT-				
		INTEGRATED MOTOR DEVICE USING SAME for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for			
	palent in the United States of America or, if not	on even date therewith	executed on		
	or has already filed U.S	S. application Serial No	. on		
			•		
	The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of	f assignment of this inv	ention to said		
	assignee at the time the invention was made.	•	,		
The und	ersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and docu	iments necessary in co	nnection with the		
plication or an	y interference which may be declared and any co	ntinuing or divisional ar	plications thereof and		
so to execute :	separate assignments in connection with such ap	plications as the Assign	ee may deem		
visions of the	pedient and further to perform any act which may international Convention for Protection of Indust	de necessary in conne	ction with claims or		
		•			
id United Stat	etalgned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts to es palent to the Asalgnee.		v		
The und	ersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the	Commissioner of Paten	is to issue any and all		
tters Palent of	the United States resulting from said application	or any division or divisi	ons or continuing		
plications ther	eof to the sald Assignee, as Assignee of the entit	e Interest, and hereby o	ovenants that he has		
not execute	ight to convey the entire interest herein assigned, any agreement in conflict herewith.	and that he has (they h	ave) not executed and		
		MOEDING D.O. II			
und o m vae taemaale	ersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VA further identification which may be necessary or o	desirable in order to sor	wer to insert on this		
ited States Pa	atent Office for recordation of this document. It is	100 of leader in closurence	THAT ASSIGNEE'S		
orneys Nixon	& Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGI	NEE and will continue to	represent only		
SIGNEE with	respect to this invention.		roprocent only		
In witne	as whereof, executed by the undersigned on the	late(s) opposite the und	erslaned slaneture(s)		
to gine 1	Signature of Inventor	Widehi Mi	nato		
		Hideki Minato	_		
Timo	Signature of Inventor	Midelci	Walnus		
ile Juine	Signature of Inventor	Marcia	ragion		
^	·	Hideki Kabune			
no huna	6. 20 (0 Signature of Inventor	atsushi Fi	Du 1-		
J. 100	Signatora of inventor	Manable Turner	my o		
		Wisnaul Lurumoto			
	H. M. June 16, 2010	14. m. Que	20/2		
	•				
ale (ture 10 1/ 20/0 Witnessed by:	- Hotel Da	masoni Ho		
	June 16, 20/0 Witnessed by:		indomy No		
	Grano 17 20/0 Williams	m '	0/2		
ale	Jane 17, 20/0 Witnessed by:		Horgama		
\mathcal{U}	_		•		
ate 📆	give (6,20/0 Wilnessed by.	Masami	Horayama		
<u> </u>	\sim O		V		
- (1 -	J and 16 2010		264637		

PATENT

REEL: 024587 FRAME: 0307